1
1
5
.8
 m
m
4
8

16NS1
y u i o !0
How to Order
q Size e Equivalent lead
Confirm that the combination of the controller and the actuator is correct.
The actuator and controller are provided as a set.
<Check the following before use.>
q Check the actuator label for model number. This matches the controller.
w Check Parallel I/O configuration matches (NPN or PNP).
*Refer to the operation manual for using the products. Please download it via our website, http://www.smcworld.com
w Bearing type
Applicable Stroke Table V: Standard/v: Produced upon receipt of order
r Stroke t Motor option
*When [With lock] is selected,
[With motor cover] cannot
be selected.
*Refer to the applicable
stroke table.
y Switch rail option
[CE-compliant products]
q EMC compliance was tested by combining the electric actuator LEL
series and the controller LEC series.
The EMC depends on the configuration of the customer’s control
panel and the relationship with other electrical equipment and
wiring. Therefore, conformity to the EMC directive cannot be
certified for SMC components incorporated into the customer’s
equipment under actual operating conditions. As a result, it is
necessary for the customer to verify conformity to the EMC
directive for the machinery and equipment as a whole.
w CC-Link direct input type (LECPMJ) is not CE-compliant.
[UL-compliant products]
When conformity to UL is required, the electric actuator and
controller should be used with a UL1310 Class 2 power supply.
Caution
*Please consult with SMC as all non-standard and non-made-to-order
strokes are produced as special orders.
q w
Nil Without option
R With magnet/switch rail
Nil Without option
B With lock
C With motor cover*
100 100 mm
to to
1000 1000 mm
Stroke
Model 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000
LEL25 v v V V V V v v v v
M Sliding bearing
L Ball bushing bearing
T 48 mm25
Step Motor (Servo/24 VDC)
Electric Actuator/Guide Rod Slider
Belt Drive
LEL Series    LEL25
*After purchashing the “Nil” type, the magnet
and switch rail cannot be attached afterwards.
LEL 25 100M T
q w e r t
Refer to page 157-1 for the communication protocols EtherCAT®,
EtherNet/IP™, PROFINET, DeviceNet™, and IO-Link.
156
Applicable to the
LEC series
C
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
Compatible Controller
* For details about controller and compatible
motor, refer to the compatible controller below.
i Controller type*
*1 When “Without controller” is selected for
controller types, I/O cable length cannot be
selected.

y
LEL 25 100M T
How to Order
q w e r t
q Size
e Equivalent lead
w Bearing type
t Motor option
*  When [With lock] is selected, [With motor
cover] cannot be selected.
Nil Without option
B With lock
C With motor cover*
* Refer to the applicable stroke table.
r Stroke
100 100 mm
to to
1000 1000 mm
Applicable Stroke Table V: Standard/v: Produced upon receipt of order
*  Please consult with SMC as all non-standard and non-made-to-order
strokes are produced as special orders.
Stroke
Model 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000
LEL25 v v V V V V v v v v
M Sliding bearing
L Ball bushing bearing
T 48 mm
25
Step Motor (Servo/24 VDC)
Electric Actuator/Guide Rod Slider
Belt Drive
LEL Series LEL25
y Switch rail option
Nil Without option
R With magnet/switch rail
*  After purchashing the “Nil” type, the magnet
and switch rail cannot be attached afterwards.
Caution
[CE-compliant products]
EMC compliance was tested by combining the
electric actuator LE series and the JXCE1/91/
P1/D1/L1 series.
The EMC depends on the configuration of the
customer’s control panel and the relationship
with other electrical equipment and wiring.
Therefore, conformity to the EMC directive
cannot be certified for SMC components
incorporated into the customer’s equipment
under actual operating conditions. As a result,
it is necessary for the customer to verify
conformity to the EMC directive for the
machinery and equipment as a whole.
R1
u i
CD17T
Refer to page 156 for the communication protocol
CC-Link.
157-1
Applicable to the
JXC series
B
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
u Actuator cable type/length
Nil Without cable
S1 Standard cable 1.5 m
S3 Standard cable 3 m
S5 Standard cable 5 m
R1 Robotic cable 1.5 m
R3 Robotic cable 3 m
R5 Robotic cable 5 m
R8 Robotic cable 8 m*1
RA Robotic cable 10 m*1
RB Robotic cable 15 m*1